Case No: 1600215/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr A Houldey

Respondent: Activequote Limited

Before: Employment Judge P Cadney

Date: 19 June 2018

## **DEFAULT JUDGMENT**

In the absence of an ET3 response form from the Respondent, the following claim brought by the claimant is upheld:

Breach of contract (notice pay)

The respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £365.38 in compensation calculated as set out below:

## Compensation

Notice pay 1 week @ £365.38 pw

The Employment Judge acts in accordance with his powers under Rule 21 of the Employment Tribunal's Rules of Procedure.

Employment Judge P Cadney

Dated: 19 June 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19 June 2018

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS